RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER

RESOLUTIONS

DATE January 14, 2021

MOTION #2021-16

MOTION LOST

Moved by Councillor	Sabrina Loughran
Seconded by Councillor	Stephen Gould

WHEREAS

The Rural Municipality of West River is operating with the discretionary bylaws from the preamalgamated Rural Municipalities pursuant to Executive Council Order 2020-485, and

WHEREAS

The Rural Municipality of West River Bylaw number # 2021-10, the Grants Bylaw, was read and approved a first time December 10, 2020.

BE IT RESOLVED

That the Rural Municipality of West River Bylaw number # 2021-10, the Grants Bylaw, be read and approved a second time.

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.

Kevin McCarville, CAO